St. Johns Lutheran School Communication Permission Slip

Website:

St. Johns Lutheran School uses our website as a tool to communicate with school families, teachers, prospective students, and the larger community. To enhance this experience, we would like to use photos/video/artwork to show student involvement in various activities and to celebrate student work. We understand the importance of cyber safety and will never post a student's full name with a photo on the website.

_____ I DO give permission for my child(s) photo, voice, video, artwork to be used on the school

website. Student full last names will not be used on the school website.

_____ I DO NOT give permission for my child(s) photo, voice, video, artwork to be used on the school

website.

Printed Materials:

During the school year, the staff of St. Johns Lutheran School may photograph your child for use in school newsletters, newspaper publications, school marketing materials, brochures, news releases, or the church directory. The photographs may be of groups of students or individuals, and the students' names may be used. This includes sports, honor roll, NLSW, or any school function or activity.

____I DO give permission for my child(s) photo to be reprinted for use in school newsletters, newspaper publications, school marketing materials, brochures, news releases, or the church

directory. Student names may be used.

_____I DO NOT give permission for my child(s) photo to be reprinted for use in school newsletters,

newspaper publications, school marketing materials, brochures, news releases, or the church

directory.

| Last Name: | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · |
|-----------------|---------------------------------------|
| Student's Name: | Grade: |

School Directory & PTL Handbook:

St. Johns distributes an updated school directory at the beginning of each school year. This directory includes school families, teachers, staff, and important PTL information. Please review the following info that is included in the directory and fill in family info you are willing to share with other St. Johns families. Any blanks not filled in will not be included in the directory - however, please know that even if your contact information is not shared, your family names and the grades of your children will be included. For example:

John & Suzie Smith - Joe (6), Annie (3), Sam (PK)

Father's Full Name:

Cell:

Email:

Mother's Full Name:

Cell:

Email:

Email:

____I DO give permission for St. Johns to share the above information in the 2021-2022 School Directory

____I DO NOT give permission for St. Johns to share may family information in the 2021-2022 School Directory.

PARENT SIGNATURE: _____

Date:

We are continually working on improving and updating our website, and we invite you to check out our progress at www.stjohns-wykoff.org .

If you, as the parent or guardian, wish to rescind this agreement, you may do so at any time in writing by sending a letter to St. Johns Lutheran School, and such rescission will take effect upon receipt of the letter by the school.